g b w PN

© 0 N O

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

18™ Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament

Team Name
(captain)
Tmerukl Shmull

Adolf Demei
Marlis Besong
Owens Otei
Remoket

Joe Reklai
Eliah Yobech
Noriwo Ubedei
Philip Reklai

Merol Ngirmeriil
Ngirakesol Maidesil
Salui Inacio
Landmark / William
Edwin Ngirakesau
Kelly May

Joe Rengechel

Adalbert Eledui
Saipan Sports Fishing
Henry Blesam
George Rechucher
Esebei Remengesau
Jirka Paleil

Senator Tmetuchl

Phil kelm

Angel Matchiau / IMPAC
Seichi Sone / PPR
Ephram Polycarp
Leeman Singeo
Ngirabrenges Omelau
Celestine Tangelbad

Takkon Chin

Joe Giramur
Totals for Day 1:

featuring the ETPISON CUP

Day 1: Saturday, 17 May 2008

Bill Fish

122.0

188.0

146.5

274.0

108.5

120.0

167.0

Tuna  Wa-hoo

22.0

27.5

26.5

24.5
23.0

215
22.5

24.0

1,126.00 27.50 164.00

Barracuda /
Sp.Mac

0.00

Mahi

0.00

Remarks

66"x32" Blue Marlin
Donated to PPR

74.5"x37" Blue Marlin
Donated to BNH

72"X34" Blue Marlin
85"x44" Blue Marlin
Donated to BNH

64"x31" Blue Marlin

66"x33" Blue Marlin
Donated to PPR

DQ - electric reel

Donated to Taiwan
Technical Farm

Donated to Taiwan
Technical Farm

74"x35" Blue Marlin Dntd. to
NECO Yamaha

1,317.50



O© 00 NOo Ol WM -

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39

Team Name
(captain)
Tmerukl Shmull
Adolf Demei
Marlis Besong
Owens Otei
Remoket

Joe Reklai
Eliah Yobech
Noriwo Ubedei
Philip Reklai
Merol Ngirmeriil

Ngirakesol Maidesil

Salui Inacio

Landmark / William
Edwin Ngirakesau

Kelly May
Joe Rengechel
Adalbert Eledui

18" Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament
featuring the ETPISON CUP
Day 2: Sunday, 18 May 2008

Barracuda/Sp
Bill Fish Tuna  Wa-hoo .Mac Mahi Remarks

1535 23.0

215

187.5

135 Ibs. 67"x34"
101 Ibs. 66"x30"

23.0

Saipan Sports Fishing

Henry Blesam
George

Esebei Remengesau

Jirka Paleil

Senator Tmetuchl

Phil kelm

(08:22) - 77"x40"
214.0 Blue Marlin

No Catch
151.0

Angel Matchiau / IMPAC 24.0 32.0

Seichi Sone / PPR
Ephram Polycarp

Leeman Singeo

188.0 Ib. Blue Marlin - For
record only

Ngirabrenges Omelau

Celestine Tangelbad

Takkon Chin

Joe Giramur

84"x43" Blue Marlin (vintrs)
252.5 91.5 Tuna - 12:39

Team Blue / Rodney Wong

Stomu Emesiochel

Team Green / Francis Toribiong 90.5

Senator Koshiba

Kioshi / Bantei
Tobias Tirel

Surangel

Totals for Day 2:

170.0

184.5 Blue Marlin - For Record
Only

11285 182.0 47.0 44.5 32.0 1434.0



18™ Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament
featuring the ETPISON CUP
LADIES BOTTOM LINE FISHING - Saturday, 18 May 2008

Team Name
(captain) Weight Remarks

Rumi Reklai 58.5 8 - Desui & 2 - Chudul
Shra Ngirchechol 445 1 - Chai, 3 - Mechur, 6 - Melangmud
Lydia Ngirmeriil 44.0 1 - Mechur & 9 - Melangmud
Kerekar Moros 425 9 - Mechur & 1 - Melangmud
Cindy Rechucher 23.0 5 - Melangmud, 3 - Metengui, 2 - Kedesau
Antonina Techur 18.5
Telngai Yalap 18.0
Carol Ngiraidis
Martha Techitong
Malahi Mista

Loraen Kloulubak
Kauderael Keane

Connie Koshiba
Total Weight 249.0




18" Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament
featuring the ETPISON CUP
Final Standings

Bill Fish

1st $2,200  Merol Ngirmeriil 274.0
2nd $1,700  Joe Giramur 252.5
3rd $1,200  Henry Blesam 214.0
Tuna

1st $1,200  Joe Giramur 91.5
2nd $900 Team Green - Francis Toribiong 90.5
3rd $700 Remoket 275
Wahoo

1st $1,200  Joe Rengechel 26.5
2nd $900 George Rechucher 245
2nd $900 Takkon Chin 24.0
3rd $700 Angel Matchiau - IMPAC 24.0
4th $300 Adolf Demei 23.0
5th $200 Seichi Sone 22.5

Barracuda / Spanish Mackerel

1st $1,000  Adalbert Eledui 23.0
2nd $700 Owens Otei 215
Mahi

1st $1,000  Angel Matchiau - IMPAC 32.0

1% LADIES BOTTOM LINE FISHING

Place Prize Team Weight
1st $700 Rumi Reklai 58.5
2nd $600 Shra Ngirchechol 445
3rd $500 Lydia Ngirmeriil 44.0
4th $200 Kerekar Moros 425
5th $100 Cindy Rechucher 23.0
Weight
Bill Fish 2254.5
Tuna 209.5
Wahoo 211.0
Barracuda & Spanish Mackerel 44.5
Mahi 32.0
Ladies 249.0

Total Fish Weight Men & Ladies: 3,000.50 Ibs



18™ Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament
featuring the ETPISON CUP
CANOE RACES - Saturday 17 May 2008

500M Sprint
Team 1ST HEAT Place Team FINAL Place

Ice Cream 1:58:06 1st Gym 1:53:39 1st

Gym 1:59:18 2nd Shimbros 1:55:16 2nd

Ngardmau 2:07:22 3rd UltraMichelob 1:56:12 3rd
Ice Cream 2:04:08 4th

Shimbros 1:55:12 1st

UltraMichelob 2:02:07 2nd

1000M Sprint

Team 1ST HEAT Place Team FINAL Place

Ngardmau 4:09:07 1st Ngardmau 4:04:37 1st

Gym 4:14:56 2nd Gym 4:14:00 2nd

Ice Cream 4:15:50 3rd Shimbros 4:21:82 3rd
Ice Cream 4:38:15 4th

Shimbros 4:08:00 1st

UltraMichelob 4:16:00 2nd

Combined Overall Times

Gym 6:07:39 1st

Shimbros 6:17:38 2nd

Ice Cream 6:42:23 3rd

Ngardmau 6:16:29 4th semi times combined

UltraMichelob 6:18:07 5th semi times combined

> ETPISON CUP (IS

JIXED V& CANOE REGATTA
May 17, 2008
NECD HARINE (DROP 0F1 ARTA




18th Annual Fishing Derby - ETPISON CUP

BEACH VOLLEYBALL

Saturday 17 - 18 May 2008

Place  Prize Team Name
1st $ 300 Yamaha - Carol Tellei
2nd $ 200 Surangel - Viola Kanai
3rd $ 100 Tebelik - Byron Wong

5K Walk -Women
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

5K Run - Women
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

10K Run - Women

Place
1st

2nd
3rd

Name

Rengesuul Blesam

Edangel Remeliik
Karen Leano

Name

Ikuko Kagaya
Cheryl Williams
Meagan

Name

Donna May
Annabel Lyman
Rachel Dimitruk

RUN / WALK-a-THON
Saturday 17 May 2008
5K Walk - Men
Time Place
32.02 1st
48.44 2nd
48.49 3rd
5K Run - Men
Time Place
25.55 1st
30.50 2nd
30.59 3rd
10K Run - Men
Time Place
1:16.27 1st
1:28.41 2nd
1:28.41 3rd

Name

Julius Echang
Ervin Rengechel
Theo Ngcheed

Name

Sofe

Yo Yamamoto
Nestor Parinas

Name
Joynal

Riley Smith
Habib Habib

Time
41.41
42.27
49.28

Time
23.28
23.46

24.5

Time
50.07
54.12
55.26



18™ Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament
featuring the ETPISON CUP
17 - 18 May 2008

Bill Fish 1st Place Bill Fish 2nd Place Bill Fish 31 Place
Merol Ngirmeriil - 272 Joe Giramur — 252.5 Henry Blesam - 214

--E,

Tuna 18t Place Tuna 2 Place Tuna 3rd Place
Joe Giramur - 91.5 Francis Toribiong — 90.5 Remoket - 27.5

Wahoo 15t Place Wahoo 2"d Place Wahoo 31 Place
Joe Rengechel - 26.5 Team Takkon - 24 Angel Matchiau - 24



o
—

Wahoo 5" Place Barracuda/Sp.Mac Barracuda/S.Mac
Seichi Sone/PPR - 22.5 1st Place 2nd Place
Adalbert Eledui - 23 Owens Otei

Mahi 1st Place Ladies Bottom Ladies Bottom
Angel Matchiau - 32 Ibs. 2nd Place 3 Place
Shra Ngirchechol — 44.5 Lydia Ngirmeriil - 44

Ladies Bottom Ladies Bottom Sponsors’ Catch
4t Place 5t Place
Kerekar Moros - 42.5 Cindy Rechucher - 23



Beach Volleyball Canoe Races
1st—Team Yamaha 2nd Place — Team Shimbros
2nd Place — Team Surangel

Volunteers Meeting




	2008PSFAFishingTournamentReport
	Day 1
	Day 2
	Ladies
	Fishing Finals
	Canoe
	Bvolleyball.Walkathon

	PSFAReportPictures

