# 18<sup>th</sup> Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament featuring the ETPISON CUP

### Day 1: Saturday, 17 May 2008

	Team Name (captain)	Bill Fish	Tuna	Wa-hoo	Barracuda / Sp.Mac	Mahi	Remarks
1	Tmerukl Shmull						
2	Adolf Demei Marlis Besong	122.0		22.0			66"x32" Blue Marlin Donated to PPR
4	Owens Otei						
5	Remoket		27.5				74.5"x37" Blue Marlin
6	Joe Reklai	188.0					Donated to BNH
7	Eliah Yobech						
8	Noriwo Ubedei						
9	Philip Reklai	146.5					72"X34" Blue Marlin 85"x44" Blue Marlin
10	Merol Ngirmeriil	274.0					Donated to BNH
11	Ngirakesol Maidesil						
12	Salui Inacio	100 5					64"x31" Blue Marlin
13	Landmark / William	108.5					04 X31 Diue Waliili
14	Edwin Ngirakesau						
15	Kelly May			26.5			
16	Joe Rengechel			20.3			66"x33" Blue Marlin
17	Adalbert Eledui	120.0					Donated to PPR
18	Saipan Sports Fishing						
19	Henry Blesam						
20	George Rechucher			24.5			
21	Esebei Remengesau			23.0			DQ - electric reel
22	Jirka Paleil						
23	Senator Tmetuchl						
24	Phil kelm						D
25	Angel Matchiau / IMPAC			21.5			Donated to Taiwan Technical Farm
26	Seichi Sone / PPR			22.5			recrifical raffii
27	Ephram Polycarp			22.5			
28	Leeman Singeo						
29	Ngirabrenges Omelau						
30	Celestine Tangelbad						
31	Takkon Chin			24.0			Donated to Taiwan Technical Farm 74"x35" Blue Marlin Dntd. to
32	Joe Giramur	167.0					NECO Yamaha
	Totals for Day 1:	1,126.00	27.50	164.00	0.00	0.00	1,317.50

# 18<sup>th</sup> Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament featuring the ETPISON CUP

### Day 2: Sunday, 18 May 2008

	Team Name (captain)	Bill Fish	Tuna	Wa-hoo	Barracuda/Sp .Mac	Mahi	Remarks
1	Tmerukl Shmull	DIII 1 1311	rana	wa noo	iwac	iviaiii	Nemarks
2	Adolf Demei	153.5		23.0			
3	Marlis Besong						
4	Owens Otei				21.5		
5	Remoket						
6	Joe Reklai						
7	Eliah Yobech						
8	Noriwo Ubedei						
9	Philip Reklai	187.5					
10	Merol Ngirmeriil						105 16 - 771241
11	Nairakocal Maidacil						135 lbs. 67"x34"
11 12	Ngirakesol Maidesil Salui Inacio						101 lbs. 66"x30"
13	Landmark / William						
14	Edwin Ngirakesau						
15	Kelly May						
16	Joe Rengechel						
17	Adalbert Eledui				23.0		
18	Saipan Sports Fishing						
							(08:22) - 77"x40"
19	Henry Blesam	214.0					Blue Marlin
20	George						
21	Esebei Remengesau						
22	Jirka Paleil						No Catch
23	Senator Tmetuchl	151.0					
24	Phil kelm			0.4.0			
25	Angel Matchiau / IMPAC			24.0		32.0	
26 27	Seichi Sone / PPR						
21	Ephram Polycarp						188.0 lb. Blue Marlin - For
28	Leeman Singeo						record only
29	Ngirabrenges Omelau						reserve ering
30	Celestine Tangelbad						
31	Takkon Chin						
							84"x43" Blue Marlin (vIntrs)
32	Joe Giramur	252.5	91.5				Tuna - 12:39
33	Team Blue / Rodney Wong						
34	Stomu Emesiochel						
35	Team Green / Francis Toribion		90.5				
36	Senator Koshiba	170.0					
37	Kioshi / Bantei						
38	Tobias Tirel						184.5 Blue Marlin - For Record
39	Surangol						Only
37	Surangel Totals for Day 2:	1128.5	102 N	47 O	44.5	32.0	1434.0
	iolais iui day 2.	1120.3	182.0	47.0	44.3	3Z.U	1434.0

## 18<sup>th</sup> Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament featuring the ETPISON CUP

### LADIES BOTTOM LINE FISHING - Saturday, 18 May 2008

	Team Name		
	(captain)	Weight	Remarks
9	Rumi Reklai	58.5	8 - Desui & 2 - Chudul
10	Shra Ngirchechol	44.5	1 - Chai, 3 - Mechur, 6 - Melangmud
3	Lydia Ngirmeriil	44.0	1 - Mechur & 9 - Melangmud
7	Kerekar Moros	42.5	9 - Mechur & 1 - Melangmud
11	Cindy Rechucher	23.0	5 - Melangmud, 3 - Metengui, 2 - Kedesau
4	Antonina Techur	18.5	
1	Telngai Yalap	18.0	
2	Carol Ngiraidis		
5	Martha Techitong		
6	Malahi Mista		
8	Loraen Kloulubak		
12	Kauderael Keane		
13	Connie Koshiba		



## 18<sup>th</sup> Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament featuring the ETPISON CUP Final Standings

Bill Fish								
1st	\$2,200	Merol Ngirmeriil	274.0					
2nd	\$1,700	Joe Giramur	252.5					
3rd	\$1,200	Henry Blesam	214.0					
Tuna								
1st	\$1,200	Joe Giramur	91.5					
2nd	\$900	Team Green - Francis Toribiong	90.5					
3rd	\$700	Remoket	27.5					
Wahoo								
1st	\$1,200	Joe Rengechel	26.5					
2nd	\$900	George Rechucher	24.5					
2nd	\$900	Takkon Chin	24.0					
3rd	\$700	Angel Matchiau - IMPAC	24.0					
4th	\$300	Adolf Demei	23.0					
5th	\$200	Seichi Sone	22.5					
Barracuda	/ Spanish I	Mackerel						
1st	\$1,000	Adalbert Eledui	23.0					
2nd	\$700	Owens Otei	21.5					
Mahi								
1st	\$1,000	Angel Matchiau - IMPAC	32.0					
1 <sup>st</sup> LADIES	воттом і	LINE FISHING						
Place	Prize	Team	Weight					
1st	\$700	Rumi Reklai	58.5					
2nd	\$600	Shra Ngirchechol	44.5					
3rd	\$500	Lydia Ngirmeriil	44.0					
4th	\$200	Kerekar Moros	42.5					
5th	\$100	Cindy Rechucher	23.0					
Weight								
Bill Fish			2254.5					
Tuna			209.5					
Wahoo			211.0					
Barracuda	a & Spani	sh Mackerel	44.5					
Mahi	Mahi 32.0							
Ladies			249.0					
То	tal Fish V	Veight Men & Ladies:	3,000.50 lbs					

### 18<sup>th</sup> Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament featuring the ETPISON CUP CANOE RACES - Saturday 17 May 2008

500M Sprint					
Team	1ST HEAT	Place	Team	FINAL	Place
Ice Cream	1:58:06	1st	Gym	1:53:39	1st
Gym	1:59:18	2nd	Shimbros	1:55:16	2nd
Ngardmau	2:07:22	3rd	UltraMichelob	1:56:12	3rd
Ch. barbara	1 55 10	1.1	Ice Cream	2:04:08	4th
Shimbros	1:55:12	1st			
UltraMichelob	2:02:07	2nd			
1000M Sprint					
Team	1ST HEAT	Place	Team	FINAL	Place
Ngardmau	4:09:07	1st	Ngardmau	4:04:37	1st
Gym	4:14:56	2nd	Gym	4:14:00	2nd
Ice Cream	4:15:50	3rd	Shimbros	4:21:82	3rd
			Ice Cream	4:38:15	4th
Shimbros	4:08:00	1st			
UltraMichelob	4:16:00	2nd			
Combined Overall Tim	es				
Gym	6:07:39	1st			
Shimbros	6:17:38	2nd			
Ice Cream	6:42:23	3rd			
Ngardmau	6:16:29	4th	semi times combined		
UltraMichelob	6:18:07	5th	semi times combined		



#### 18th Annual Fishing Derby - ETPISON CUP BEACH VOLLEYBALL Saturday 17 - 18 May 2008

Place	Prize		Team Name			
1st	\$	300	Yamaha - Carol Tellei			
2nd	\$	200	Surangel - Viola Kanai			
3rd	\$	100	Tebelik - Byron Wong			

#### RUN / WALK-a-THON Saturday 17 May 2008

5K Walk -Women				5K Walk -	Men		
	Place	Name	Time		Place	Name	Time
	1st	Rengesuul Blesam	32.02		1st	Julius Echang	41.41
	2nd	Edangel Remeliik	48.44		2nd	Ervin Rengechel	42.27
	3rd	Karen Leano	48.49		3rd	Theo Ngcheed	49.28
5K Run - \	Nomen			5K Run -	Men		
	Place	Name	Time		Place	Name	Time
	1st	Ikuko Kagaya	25.55		1st	Sofe	23.28
	2nd	Cheryl Williams	30.50		2nd	Yo Yamamoto	23.46
	3rd	Meagan	30.59		3rd	Nestor Parinas	24.5
10K Run - Women				10K Run	- Men		
	Place	Name	Time		Place	Name	Time
	1st	Donna May	1:16.27		1st	Joynal	50.07
	2nd	Annabel Lyman	1:28.41		2nd	Riley Smith	54.12
	3rd	Rachel Dimitruk	1:28.41		3rd	Habib Habib	55.26

#### 18<sup>th</sup> Annual PSFA Trolling Tournament featuring the ETPISON CUP 17 - 18 May 2008



Bill Fish 1st Place Merol Ngirmeriil - 272



Bill Fish 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Joe Giramur – 252.5



Bill Fish 3<sup>rd</sup> Place Henry Blesam – 214



Tuna 1st Place Joe Giramur – 91.5



Tuna 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Francis Toribiong – 90.5



Tuna 3<sup>rd</sup> Place Remoket – 27.5



Wahoo 1st Place Joe Rengechel – 26.5



Wahoo 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Team Takkon - 24



Wahoo 3<sup>rd</sup> Place Angel Matchiau - 24



Wahoo 5<sup>th</sup> Place Seichi Sone/PPR – 22.5



Barracuda/Sp.Mac 1<sup>st</sup> Place Adalbert Eledui - 23



Barracuda/S.Mac 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Owens Otei



Mahi 1st Place Angel Matchiau - 32 lbs.



Ladies Bottom 2<sup>nd</sup> Place Shra Ngirchechol – 44.5



Ladies Bottom 3<sup>rd</sup> Place Lydia Ngirmeriil - 44



Ladies Bottom 4<sup>th</sup> Place Kerekar Moros – 42.5



Ladies Bottom 5<sup>th</sup> Place Cindy Rechucher - 23



Sponsors' Catch



Beach Volleyball 1<sup>st</sup> – Team Yamaha 2<sup>nd</sup> Place – Team Surangel



Canoe Races 2<sup>nd</sup> Place – Team Shimbros



Volunteers Meeting



Run / Walk-a-Thon



